Engineering Division Logistic Support Group



INVITATION FOR BIDS

National Bank of Pakistan invites separate sealed bids for the procurement of services for the following works;

- 1. Providing & Fixing Glass Shade & Water Proofing of Roof Top at NBP Head Office Building Karachi.
- 2. Renovation of the Secretary Board of Directors Office, 2nd Floor NBP Head Office Building Karachi.

Reputed & financially strong Civil constructors with active status on FBR **Active Tax Payer List** and are interested to participate in the bidding process may collect the bidding documents containing details of bid, detailed terms and conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc., after submission of following pre-requisites during business hours and within working days up till **23-07-2020** from the under mentioned office.

- 1- Payment order amounting to Rs.1000/- (Non-refundable) per tender in favor of "Divisional Head, Engineering Division NBP" in respect of Tender Fee (as per PPRA Rules 23(5).
- 2- Valid PEC Certificate in "C-6" Financial Category with specialization code CE-10.
- 3- Proof of Civil construction works executed or in hand for the last two years.
- 4- NTN certificate.

The Single Stage one envelope bidding procedure will be adopted as per PPRA Rule 36(a). The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the Bidding Documents must reach in the same office on or before 11:30 am on **27-07-2020** along with Bid Security amount of 2% of Bid Price in the shape of payment order/CDR or Bank Guarantee of scheduled bank in favor of "Divisional Head, Engineering Division NBP". Bids will be opened on the same day at 12:00 pm in the office where bids are collected. If office remains closed for some reason, same work will be done on the next working day at same time. This advertisement is available on PPRA website at <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u> as well as on the National Bank of Pakistan website <u>https://www.nbp.com.pk/TENDER</u>

SVP/Divisional Head, Engineering Division, 3rd Floor, National Bank of Pakistan, Head Office I.I Chundrigarh Road, Karachi. Tel. +92-21-99220766, Ext No. 021-38902341